	Atty	. Dkt. No. 041358-0280
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par	rty(ies):
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.		
	SMITHS DETECTION INC.	
	73 N. Vinedo Avenue	
	Pasadena, California 91107	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
Nature of conveyance:		
MERGER		
Execution Date:		
June 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	nched? NO
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s).		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
10/112,151		
Additional numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/pater	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Rouget F. Henschel	Check Enclosed	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Authorized to be charged to cree	dit card
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	4191
	Expiration Date b. Deposit account number	11/30/2008
	b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name	19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may		
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.		
Phillip J. Articola	a Chtiola	JUN 1 4 2006
Reg. No. 38,819	Signature	D-4-
Name of person signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		

PATENT REEL: 017793 FRAME: 0230

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SMITHS DETECTION-PASADERA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "SMITHS DETECTION INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004,
AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3821891 8100M 040474990



Warriet Smile Hindson

Date: p067**29474**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:25 PM 06/28/2004 FILED 03:10 PM 06/28/2004 SRV 040474990 - 2732847 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SMITHS DETECTION-PASADENA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. (a Nevada corporation)

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General. Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Environmental Technologies Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Parent Corporation"), which desires to merge Smiths Detaction-Paradena, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into itself pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DCGL"), hereby certifies as follows:

That the Company was incorporated on March 25, 1997 pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation was incorporated on October 22, 1997 pursuant to the DGCL and owns all of the outstanding stock of the Company.

The General Corporation Law of Nevada permits the THRD: merger of a Nevada business corporation with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.

That the Parent Corporation, by the following resolutions FOURTH: of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on June 18, 2004 by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board and as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, determined to merge the Company into itself (the "Merger").

The name of the surviving corporation of the merger shall be Environmental Technologies Group, Inc., which shall hereinwith be changed to Striths Detection Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

SIXTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.

1-P2V2005425.1

PATENT

(TUE) 6. 29' 04 14:48/ST. 14:43/NO. 4862069034 P 17 215 563 7773 P.11/18

SEVENTH: That Environmental Technologies Group, Inc. survives the Merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is One Electronics Drive, Trenton, NJ 08619 until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

EIGHTH: The Merger shall become effective at 12:02 a.m. on June 30, 2004.

1-711/2005825.1

PATENT

÷,

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480 (TUE) 6. 29' 04 14:48/ST. 14:43/NO. 486206903

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Environmental Technologies Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be rigned by its Asst. Sec. as of this 25 thday of June 2004.

> **ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES** GROUP, INC.

Walter E. Orme Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.

MERGER WITH SMITHS DETECTION-PASADENA, INC. AND NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, the Board desires to merge Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (the "Subsidiary Corporation"), into itself, following which the Company will continue as the surviving corporation (the "Pasadena Merger");

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the Pasadena Merger, the Board deems it to be in the best interests of the Company to change the name of the Company to "Smiths Detection Inc.";

WHERRAS, the Company and the Subaidiary Corporation have prepared an Agreement and Plan of Merger in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit B (the 'Pasadena Merger Agreement') for the purpose of effectiviting the Pasadena Merger; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has determined that it is in the best interests of the Company to approve the Pasadena Merger Agreement and thereby effect a merger with the Subsidiary Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby declares advisable and approves the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary Corporation shall be merged with and into the Company and shall become effective and the corporate existence of the Subsidiary Corporation shall cease upon the time and date specified in the Articles of Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada pursuant to the applicable provisions of the NGCL with respect to the Pasadena Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger, which shall continue its corporate existence under the NGCL and shall possess all rights and assets of each of the Company and the Subsidiary Corporation (the "Constituent Corporations") and be subject to all the liabilities and obligations of each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of the NGCL; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Company does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of this Company arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocable appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and it is further

I-114/2003023.1

PATENT REEL: 017793 FRAME: 0235 08/14/2006 16:05 FAX ☑ 009/009

RESOLVED, that this Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of Nevada, and by the laws of any other sepropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of the Subsidiary Corporation and of this Company and in any other appropriate jurisdiction; and it is further

RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to take or cause to be taken all actions which are necessary, or desirable to obtain any and all needed consents and approvals to consummate the Pasadena Merger, and it is further

RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, on behalf and in the name of the Company, to determine the date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger under the DGCL and the Articles of Merger under the NGCL for the Pasadena Merger, and to cause all transactions contemplated by these resolutions to be consummated and performed in the manner provided therein and from time to time to do, or cause to be done, all such other acts or things, and to execute and deliver all such agreements, instruments, certificates and other documents, as such officer acting shall deem in his or her sole discretion desirable to carry out the purposes and intents of any of the foregoing resolutions; and it is further

RESOLVED, that an Amendment to the Company's Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Company to "Smiths Detection Inc." (the "Amendment") be and it hereby is approved and submitted to the sole stockholder of the Company for adoption; and it is further

RESOLVED, that, upon adoption of the Amendment by the sole stockholder of the Company, Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation shall be Smiths Detection Inc."

; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Amendment shall be effective upon the effective date of the filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Company, setting forth the foregoing Amendment, with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada; and it is further

RESOLVED, that other than with respect to the changes contemplated by the Amendment, the Articles of Incorporation and the bylaws of the Company shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation and the bylaws of the Company.

1-PH/2005\$25.1

PATENT REEL: 017793 FRAME: 0236